

V
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23141/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in WA No.
87/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

UCO BANK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR SADASHIV KARVADE Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER